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Attorney Docket No. 024444-690

To the Honorable Commissioner of Pmﬁ%@rks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
L

N )

m“k

1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Sandvik AB Name: Kapman AB
o Address: _S-811 81 Sandviken
[ 1 Individual(s) [ 1 Assoct
[ 1 General Partnership [ 1 Limited Partnership SWEDEN
[ X ] Corporation - SWEDEN
Other:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No [1 Individual(s)
3 N " . [ 1 Association
- Nature of conveyance: [ 1 General Partnership
' [ 1 Limited Partnershi
[X] Ass1gpment [ 1] Merger [ X ] Corporation - SWE?DEN
[ 1 Security Agreement [ 1] Change of Name [ 1 Other:
Other: If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
representative designation is attached: [X] Yes [ ] No

Execution Date: September 23, 1999

(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [1 Yes [X] No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
75/631,278 0,093,992 1,902,399 1,693,999 1,957,317 2,232,691
75/632,100 1,944,166 1,112,627 2,232,692 1,844,952

1,350,337 1,940,669 0,759,954 0,924,658
0,832,154 0,939,714 1,932,778 1,905,326

Additional numbers attached? [ ] Yes [X] No

10/0§71999 DGUTEN 00000187 75631278

01 F
0 F

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 19

document should be mailed:
Name: __Adrienne L. White. Esq.
Address: Burns. Doane, Swecker & Mathis. LLP.

Post Office Box 1404

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): $ 490

[X] Enclosed

[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if necessary

Alexandria, Virginia 223 13-1404

8. Deposit account number:

02-4800 i i
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

1481

> gmim%m :m }1 Signl::::::;ledge and belief, 1 myattached copy is a true copy of the original document.
o the best of my .

Adrienpe L. White ate

Name of Person Signing

nd document:4 ¢

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, al

(Rev. BDSM 12/93)
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[

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
In Re Registration of
Registrant: Kapman AB

Mark: SEE SCHEDULE A

Registration No.: SEE SCHEDULE A
Registration Date: SEE SCHEDULE A

Attorney Docket No.: 024444-690

Assistant Commissioner of Trademarks
2900 Crystal Drive
Arlington, Virginia 22202
Sir:
IGN. DOMESTI A
Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P., Post Office Box 1404, Alexandria, Virginia
22313-1404 is hereby designated applicant's domestic representative upon whom notices or process

in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

KAPMAN AB

By: ?" 2],%;::—

Name: Gunnar Batelsson

Date: September 16, 1999 Title;:_ Director
KAPMAN AB
By:
Name:

Date: Title:
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Mark

BAHCO

COMPENSATOR

ERGO & Design

KRON

LAPLANDER & Design
LINDSTROM & Design

LO KICK

Miscellaneous Design
Miscellaneous Design
Miscellaneous Design
OBERG SWEDEN & Design
ROLLTOP LO KICK (Stylized)
ROLLTOP

S (Stylized)

SANDFLEX

SANDVIK WINDSOR
VIIALA FILE & Design

SANDVIK PATENT

SCHEDULE A
Registration No.

93,992
1,944,166
1,350,337
832,154
1,902,399
1,112,627
1,940,669
939,714
1,693,999
2,232,692
759,954
1,932,778
1,957,317
1,844,952
924,658
1,905,326
2,232,691

-+ BURNS 009011

Registration Date

October 28, 1913
December 26, 1995
July 23, 1985

July 18, 1967

July 4, 1995
February 6, 1979
December 12, 1995
August 1, 1972
June 16, 1992
March 16, 1999
November 12, 1963
November 7, 1995
February 20, 1996
July 12, 1994
November 30, 1971
July 18, 1995
March 16, 1999
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ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Sandvik AB, a corporation organized under the laws of Sweden, located
and doing busipess at S-811 81 Sandviken, Sweden (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of
U.S. Trademark Registrations and Applications identified in the attached Exhibit A issued and
filed in the United States; and

WHEREAS, Kapman AB, a corporation organized under the laws of Sweden, located
and doing business at S-811 81 Sandviken, Sweden (hercinafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire
the entire right, tidde, and interest in and to the U.S. Trademark Registrations and Applications
identified in the attached Exhibit A;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is
hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby selis, assigns, transfers and sets over the Assignee, the
entire right, title, interest in and to the U.S. Trademark Registrations and Applications
identified in the attached Exhibit A and the goodwill of the business connected with the
trademarks, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns and other
legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR further assigns to ASSIGNEE all right to sue for and receive all damages
accruing from past infringements of the trademarks herein assigned.

This Assignment shall be binding upon the parties, their successors and/or assigns and
all others acting by, through, with or under their direction, and all those in privity therewith.

SANDVIK AB

w LG 2

Name Malcolm Falkman

i i - el
Date September 23, 1999 Title  Vice President General Couns

SANDWZ /
By :Z',,, 4

Lennart Taguist

Namne

Dat September 23, 1999 Title General Patent Counsel
ate
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Mark

BAHCO

COMPENSATOR

ERGO & Design

KRON

LAPLANDER & Design
LINDSTROM & Design

LO KICK

Miscellaneous Design
Miscellaneous Design
Miscellaneous Design
OBERG SWEDEN & Design
ROLLTOP LO KICK (Stylized)
ROLLTOP

S (Stylized)

SANDFLEX

SANDVIK WINDSOR
VIHALA FILE & Design

XT (Stylized)

XT

RECORDED: 10/04/1999

SANDVYIn FALENL

EXHIBIT A

Registration No. or Application No.

0093,992

1,944,166
1,350,337
0832,154

1,902,399
1,112,627
1,940,669
0939,714

1,693,999
2,232,692
0759,954

1,932,778
1,957,317
1,844,952
0924,658

1,905,326
2,232,691

75/631,278
75/632,100

- DUKND WiUos Vi
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