FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6/93)

MRP 10-4-991

# 10-07-1999



101163990

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ET

Attorney Docket No. 024444-690

To the Honorable Commissioner of Pareno and Trademarks	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Sandvik AR	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Sandvik AB	Name: Kapman AB  Address: S-811 81 Sandviken	
[ ] Individual(s) [ ] Association [ ] General Partnership [ ] Limited Partnership [ X ] Corporation - SWEDEN	SWEDEN	
Other:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	[ ] Individual(s)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	[ ] Association [ ] General Partnership [ ] Limited Partnership	
[ X ] Assignment [ ] Merger [ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name	[X] Corporation - SWEDEN [] Other:	
Other:	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [X] Yes [] No	
Execution Date: September 23, 1999	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
75/631,278 75/632,100	0,093,992 1,902,399 1,693,999 1,957,317 2,232,691 1,944,166 1,112,627 2,232,692 1,844,952 1,350,337 1,940,669 0,759,954 0,924,658 0,832,154 0,939,714 1,932,778 1,905,326	
Additional numbers atta	ched? [ ] Yes [X] No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:19	
Name: Adrienne L. White. Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 490	
Address: Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P.	[X] Enclosed	
Post Office Box 1404	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if necessary	
Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404	8. Deposit account number:	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
5/1999 DHEUYEH 00000187 75631278 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
C: 481 40.00 0P		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  10/4/99		
Adrienne L. White Name of Person Signing	Signature Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, anathments, and documents	

In Re Registration of

Registrant: Kapman AB

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Mark: SEE SCHEDULE A	
Registration No.: SEE SCHEDULE A	TA TRADE
Registration Date: SEE SCHEDULE A	: :
Attorney Docket No.: 024444-690	: <del>-</del> :
Assistant Commissioner of Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202	
Sir:	
<b>DESIGNATION OF I</b>	DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE
	.L.P., Post Office Box 1404, Alexandria, Virginia domestic representative upon whom notices or process rved.
	KAPMAN AB
	By: <u>G. D.</u>
	Name: Gunnar Båtelsson
Date: September 16, 1999	Title: Director
	KAPMAN AB
	Ву:
	Name:
Date	Title:

## SCHEDULE A

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date /O
		( (
ВАНСО	93,992	October 28, 1913
COMPENSATOR	1,944,166	December 26, 1995
ERGO & Design	1,350,337	July 23, 1985
KRON	832,154	July 18, 1967
LAPLANDER & Design	1,902,399	July 4, 1995
LINDSTROM & Design	1,112,627	February 6, 1979
LO KICK	1,940,669	December 12, 1995
Miscellaneous Design	939,714	August 1, 1972
Miscellaneous Design	1,693,999	June 16, 1992
Miscellaneous Design	2,232,692	March 16, 1999
OBERG SWEDEN & Design	759,954	November 12, 1963
ROLLTOP LO KICK (Stylized)	1,932,778	November 7, 1995
ROLLTOP	1,957,317	February 20, 1996
S (Stylized)	1,844,952	July 12, 1994
SANDFLEX	924,658	November 30, 1971
SANDVIK WINDSOR	1,905,326	July 18, 1995
VIIALA FILE & Design	2,232,691	March 16, 1999

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Sandvik AB, a corporation organized under the laws of Sweden, located and doing business at S-811 81 Sandviken, Sweden (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of U.S. Trademark Registrations and Applications identified in the attached Exhibit A issued and filed in the United States; and

WHEREAS, Kapman AB, a corporation organized under the laws of Sweden, located and doing business at S-811 81 Sandviken, Sweden (hereinafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the U.S. Trademark Registrations and Applications identified in the attached Exhibit A;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over the Assignee, the entire right, title, interest in and to the U.S. Trademark Registrations and Applications identified in the attached Exhibit A and the goodwill of the business connected with the trademarks, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR further assigns to ASSIGNEE all right to sue for and receive all damages accruing from past infringements of the trademarks herein assigned.

This Assignment shall be binding upon the parties, their successors and/or assigns and all others acting by, through, with or under their direction, and all those in privity therewith.

22 1000		SANDVIK AB  By	
Date _	September 23, 1999	Title	
		SANDVIK AB  By	
Date	September 23, 1999	Title General Patent Counsel	

**ROLLTOP** 

S (Stylized) SANDFLEX

XT (Stylized)

XT

SANDVIK WINDSOR

VIIALA FILE & Design

### **EXHIBIT A**

Mark	Registration No. or Application No.
ВАНСО	0093,992
COMPENSATOR	1,944,166
ERGO & Design	1,350,337
KRON	0832,154
LAPLANDER & Design	1,902,399
LINDSTROM & Design	1,112,627
LO KICK	1,940,669
Miscellaneous Design	0939,714
Miscellaneous Design	1,693,999
Miscellaneous Design	2,232,692
OBERG SWEDEN & Design	0759,954
ROLLTOP LO KICK (Stylized)	1,932,778

1,957,317 1,844,952

0924,658

1,905,326 2,232,691

75/631,278 75/632,100



